
Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male

Total 4,493 21,187 5,652 25,408 6,607 27,661 6,568 28,499 7,697 32,898

Offenses of Malfeasance in Office 1 - - - 1 1 2 5 - 5

Offenses Against Public Safety 444 4,486 536 4,851 487 4,412 434 3,940 464 4,119

Offenses of Forging Instruments

or Seals
220 477 182 400 177 376 110 525 181 563

Offenses Against Sexual

Autonomy
1 249 3 236 2 272 2 231 1 267

Offenses Against Sexual Morality 25 82 17 59 33 73 23 90 45 108

Offenses Against Marriage and

Family
- - - 2 1 2 - 2 - -

Offenses of Gambling 86 265 134 310 238 590 153 509 193 419

Offenses of Homicide 39 249 45 212 45 207 39 173 36 209

Offenses of Causing Bodily Harm 836 2,795 777 2,962 931 2,996 997 3,147 864 2,994

Offenses Against Personal Liberty 76 605 118 735 108 653 78 679 68 637

Offenses of Larceny 543 2,312 619 2,948 699 3,222 813 3,699 953 4,643

Offenses of Robbery 6 78 3 91 7 160 - 111 5 85

Offenses of Snatch of Property - 17 1 13 2 20 1 25 1 27

Offenses of Misappropriation 78 261 97 312 107 336 132 398 107 488

Offenses of Fraud 851 3,655 952 4,199 1,005 4,958 1,267 6,436 1,925 8,552

Offenses of Breach of Trust and

Usury
14 57 13 80 3 42 11 52 12 39

Offenses of Kidnapping for

Ransom
7 100 36 189 28 196 14 96 15 65

Offenses of Obtaining Property

by Threats
- - - 10 - 17 - 6 2 18

Anti-Corruption Act 1 22 6 19 10 44 2 61 45 166

Act Governing the Control and

Prohibition of Gun, Cannon,

Ammunition, and Knife

4 137 4 131 1 134 1 136 3 132

Drug Control Act 207 1,751 304 2,129 330 2,500 319 2,555 296 2,392

Violation of the Children's and

Juvenile's Sexual Transaction

Prevention Act

3 58 7 78 6 95 6 109 4 137

Others 1,051 3,531 1,798 5,442 2,386 6,355 2,164 5,514 2,477 6,833

Violation of protection order 34 214 31 205 35 249 42 268 51 264

Violation of Domestic Violence

Prevention Act
102 423 101 409 121 450 123 465 101 450
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